2020- 2021 Fort Dale Academy

Basketball Schedule

Day Date Opponent Location Start Time
Monday November 23, 2020 Ezekiel Away 3:30**
Monday November 30, 2020 Meadowview Home 4:00
Tuesday December 1, 2020 Lowndes Away 3:00**
Monday December 7, 2020 Lowndes Home 3:00**
Thursday December 10, 2020 Meadowview Away 4:00
Friday December 11, 2020 Clark Prep* Home 4:00
Monday December 14, 2020 Morgan* Home 3:00**
Friday December 18, 2020 FDA Tournament Home TBA
Saturday December 19, 2020 FDA Tournament Home TBA
Monday January 4, 2021 Sparta Away 4:00
Tuesday January 5, 2021 Morgan* Away 3:00**
Thursday January 7, 2021 Pike Home 3:00**
Tuesday January 12, 2021 Monroe* Home 4:00
Thursday January 14, 2021 Crensahw Home 4:00
Friday January 15, 2021 Lee Scott Away 3:00**
Tuesday January 19, 2021 Monroe* Away 4:00
Thursday January 21, 2021 Pike Away 3:00**
Saturday January 23, 2021 JV State Away TBA
Monday January 25, 2021 Crensahw Away 4:00
Friday January 29, 2021 Clark Prep* Away 4:00
Tuesday February 2, 2021 Region Tournament TBA TBA
Monday February 8, 2021 Elite Eight TBA TBA
Thursday February 11, 2021 Final Four TBA TBA

Area Games*

7th Grade Boys Game**



